
Tropical Tutors Level Subjects PHONE # Email ADDRESS

Baumgardner Barb K-3 All Subjects 754-323-7750 barbara.baumgardner@browardschools.com

Bravo, Mavie Gr. 1-5 Reading, Math (Bilingual-Spanish) 954-655-3804 maviebravo@hotmail.com

Chrystie-Wargula, Janet K-5 Reading/Literacy 754-323-7750 janet.chrystie-wargula @browardschools.com

Coia, Shelly K-5 All Subjects 585-697-4261 Shelly.coia@browardschools.com

Crosta, Jennifer Gr. 1-5 Reading 754-323-7750 Jennifer.crosta@browardschools.com

Egan, Jordanna Grades 1-5 All Subjects 754-323-7750 jordanna.egan@browardschools.com

Fernandez, Tina K-2 ELA and Math 954-865-7249

Fialkov, Maria K-5 Eng/Spanish All subjects 954-651-1827 maria.fialkov@browardschools.com

Fitzgerald, Lisa All Grades All subjects 954-551-4533 lisa.fitzgerald@browardschools.com

Fraschetti, Lillian K-3 All subjects 321-266-6907 lillian.fraschetti@browardschools.com

Fritz, Patti 3-5 Grades Reading/ELA 3-5 754-323-7750 patricia.fritz@browardschools.com

Gelfond, Randi K-5 All Subjects 954-850-0964 randi@thebrowardtutor.com

Gold, Lorna K-5 All subjects 754-323-7750 lorna.gold@browardschools.com

Green, Marilyn K-5 All Subjects 305-206-9904 m.green@browardschools.com

Howard, Kathleen K-5 grades Rdg, Science & Math 954-401-1684 kathleen.howard@browardschools.com

Rego, Janet Pre-K-2 Reading & Math 954-559-8390 Janet.Rego@Browardschools.comJanet.Rego@Browardschools.com

Reinstein, Debra K-2 Phonemic Awareness/Reading 954-801-2577 denreinstein@gmail.com

Schwart, Joan K-4 754-423-7750 joan.schwartz@browardschools.com

Shapiro, Faith 3rd-5th Grade Math tutor faith.shapiro@browardschools.com

Sikes, Carrie All Grades All Subjects 754-323-7750 Carrie.Sikes@browardschools.com

Yancy, Andrea K-2 All Subjects 754-323-7750 andrea.yancy@browardschools.com

TROPICAL ELEMENTARY ONLY FURNISHES THIS LIST AS A COURTESY TO PARENTS.

WE DO NOT ENDORSE ANY PARTICULAR TEACHER OR BUSINESS.  EACH TUTOR

SETS THEIR OWN POLICIES AND RATES.
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